Fairbanks Emergency Communications Center (FECC); and 

WHEREAS, FECC plans to upgrade the software to a cloud-based platform 

eliminating the need for servers; and  

WHEREAS, the City intends to contract with Sungard Public Sector in the amount 

of four hundred thirty thousand, six hundred seventy dollars and zero cents 
($430,670.00); and 

WHEREAS, funding was approved in the General Fund. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of 

Fairbanks, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a contract and such other 
documents in a form approved by the City Attorney as may be necessary to effect award